

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77018808
Name	NH Collec Milk 24pc
Ingredients	<p>milk chocolate (sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithins, flavour), sugar, hazelnuts, cocoa butter, caramel paste (glucose fructose syrup, sweetened condensed milk (sugar, milk), coconut fat, water, humectants: glycerol of rapeseed, emulsifier: soy lecithins, salt), cream (milk), cocoa mass, whole milk powder, glucose syrup, shea butter, coconut fat, stabiliser: sorbitols of wheat, almonds, honey, humectants: glycerol of rapeseed, white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soy lecithins, flavour), butter oil (milk), almond paste, invert sugar syrup, skimmed milk, butter (milk), butter biscuit (wheat flour, sugar, butter (milk), egg, wheat starch, salt, raising agent: ammonium carbonates), puffed rice (rice flour, sugar, salt, cocoa butter), speculoos (wheat flour, sugar, butter (milk), raising agent: sodium bicarbonates, disodium diphosphate; cinnamon, wheat starch, spices), walnuts, candy syrup, caramelised sugar, skimmed milk powder, coffee, sunflower oil, emulsifier: soy lecithins; flavours, salt (Guérande), salt, water, spices, colour: carotenes, paprika extract;vanilla.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of other nuts, groundnuts and sesame
Net Quantity	265g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Min:+15°C/59°F Max:+18°C/65°F / (EN)Relative humidity<60%
Manufacturer's name and address	Neuhaus NV Postweg 2 - 1602 Vlezenbeek - Belgium
Instructions for use	

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2.204,24 / 538,51
Fat	35,51
Of which saturated	19,31
Carbohydrate	46,30
Of which sugars	41,07
Fibre	
Protein	7,16
Salt	0,17
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES